
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARD LEFT Last start Masters winner RIC, 29/11/2020, R7, M 1M 5M 1M M1/3J. Porter 485924 18/0265

 2 BOWLS AND HOLES Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 29/11/2020, R7, M 2M 1M 3M M1/3J. Porter 485925 29/0234

 3 BAM BAM JOHNNY Last start Masters winner BAT, 16/11/2020, R9, M 1M 1M 1Y M2/2/3S. Thornton 489699 8/0234

 4 VICTOR SIOUX Last start Masters winner RIC, 25/11/2020, R12, M 1M 1P 5Y M3/1W. Hall 487493 8/0223

 5 COCO SUZY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 3M M3/2M. Smith 488860 6/0123
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAKO MERMAID Last start winner RIC, 04/12/2020, R5, P 1P 3P 6P 5/2R. Brewer 522898 3/2174

 2 TOURING SOON Last start placegetter RIC, 06/12/2020, R5, P 2P 1P 7P 5/2P. Withers 496916 3/2144

 3 PEBBLES CIAN Last start placegetter RIC, 29/11/2020, R6, P 2P 7P 1Y 5/3J. Chapman 499218 3/1128

 4 DARK ENCOUNTER Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 4P 5/4S. Veli 522451 1/0111

 5 DESPICABLE USHER Last start Provincial winner RIC, 27/11/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4S. Easey 529711 1/0151

 6 TITAN MAE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 522737 2/1246

 7 GOOD ODDS REBEL Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R6, P 6P 2P 4P 5/3A. Bell 531156 3/1186

 8 AUDI HERRERA Weighted points score RIC, 20/11/2020, R12, P 2P 1P 5/4R. Brewer 527393 1/0184

 9 SIMPLY SCOOTER Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R3, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2P. Rodgers 521214 3/2174

 10 WARREN WAHOO Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R6, P 5P 2P 5P 5/2A. Bell 527959 3/2168

 11 HARD GAME 1 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0149

 12 PENNY'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R5, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3A. King 521967 2/1144

 13 RITZA RED HEAD Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 4P 5P 6P 5/2M. Farrugia 529682 3/2138

 14 JOHN JOHN DORY Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R4, P 5P 8P 5P 5/3A. Bell 527956 2/1123

 15 OFF THE BENCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3R. Stewart 490553 3/1123

 16 VALENTINA BALE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 6C 8P 4C 5/4M. Hooper 498448 1/096

 17 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R12, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2M. Ballantine 493398 3/275

 18 SUPERSONIC GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R6, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4W. King 529314 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 1 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDELLA MAE 1 Last start winner RIC, 25/11/2020, R10, P 1P 2P 3P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 13/12366

 2 GENERAL CORTEZ 1 Last start winner RIC, 06/12/2020, R11, P 1P 4P 4P 1/3A. Bell 526405 11/10318

 3 LATENT ENERGY Last start winner RIC, 11/11/2020, R4, P 1P 3Y 3Y 1/3J. Gatt 500451 14/9312

 4 BLUE SOMEBODY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/12/2020, R11, P 3P 2Y 3P 1/3J. Maroun 498554 13/8336

 5 HOLA ADIOS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 3P 5P 3P 1/2A. Bell 526255 9/7318
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BEEN AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 5P 3P 4P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 10/7279

 2 MEEKA'S BOY BILL Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R9, P 3P 7P 1P 2/1/2A. Bell 528260 7/6261
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BARCIA'S WISH Last start winner RIC, 20/11/2020, R2, P 1P 1P 2P 3/1/3A. Bell 521221 11/10288
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 4 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MERCY RAINS Last start placegetter RIC, 06/12/2020, R11, P 2P 2P 8P 4/1/2S. Simonetta 500892 8/6261

 2 GOURMET LOVE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 2P 4/1/2J. Cortis 520307 6/4231

 3 LAGOON SUNSHINE Weighted points score WPK, 02/12/2020, R9, P 3P 1P 8P 4/1/3B. Sandes 525756 6/5198

 4 COME AROUND Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 4/1/2T. Jansen 522526 7/5192

 5 PEEK'S ANGEL Weighted points score BAT, 26/10/2020, R4, P 4P 2P 6P 4/1/2D. Sultana 499760 7/4162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD ODDS REWARD Last start winner RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 1P 5/1A. Bell 531163 4/3264

 2 HER DESTINY Last start winner RIC, 25/11/2020, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4R. Brewer 522748 1/0160

 3 TITAN MAE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/11/2020, R6, P 2P 2P 2P 5/3C. Arletos 522737 2/1246

 4 ELLE MARINA Last start placegetter RIC, 18/11/2020, R4, P 2P 4P 2Y 5/4J. Glover 476663 6/0143

 5 JILLIAN JEWELS Last start placegetter RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 3P 7P 8P 5/3J. Zammit 500241 2/1117

 6 SPARKLE MAE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/12/2020, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2C. Arletos 522735 3/2120

 7 KERMARO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2020, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2G. Stewart 526634 4/2195

 8 ASTON JOLIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R6, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3192

 9 ISAAC'S SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1C. Arletos 523267 4/3192

 10 SIDE STEP EVIE Weighted points score BUL, 24/11/2020, R7, P 7P 4P 2P 5/1M. Gillies 498557 7/3184

 11 TORPEDO ROSE Weighted points score GOS, 07/11/2020, R5, Y 2Y (FEL)P 1P 5/3B. Sandes 526971 2/1175

 12 NANGAR SAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R3, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 525553 4/3162

 13 FLAME SLINGER Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2020, R7, P 4P 6P 3P 5/3J. Mcguiness 489090 5/1144

 14 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 7P 8P 6P 5/2M. Lee 488760 3/2129

 15 COCO SUZY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 18/11/2020, R6, P 8P 6P 3M 5/1M. Smith 488860 6/5123

 16 OFF THE BENCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3R. Stewart 490553 3/1123

 17 MONSTER MISSION Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R9, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4L. Galea 498964 1/0105

 18 STARBURST EMILY Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R9, P 8P 3P 4P 5/4M. Lee 498909 1/0105

 19 BROADWAY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3A. Bell 525977 4/1102

 20 DESPICABLE KAILA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R10, P 6P 1P 7P 5/4S. Easey 523715 1/099

 21 LANMOR CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1P. Moran 499885 5/499

 22 NO BOB ROB 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/10/2020, R3, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4M. Pryce 522438 1/099

 23 TREADMILL MCCOY Weighted points score MUS, 15/11/2020, R2, Y 5Y 3Y 2Y 5/4J. Glover 478526 2/094

 24 LAVA LADY Weighted points score RIC, 15/11/2020, R8, P 7P 4P 5P 5/2M. Lee 488761 3/293

 25 LITTLE MISS BRO Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 5/4M. Lee 490901 1/093

 26 REMA'S GARNET Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R5, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4M. Lee 497210 1/087

 27 NATISA'S ANGEL Weighted points score RIC, 20/09/2020, R7, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3D. Sultana 498910 2/172
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P M 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY ALLY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BAT, 07/12/2020, R1, P

RIC, 22/11/2020, R1, P

3P 3P 5P M/1J. Murray 529648 0/0128

 2 DESPICABLE TAYLA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/11/2020, R2, P 4P 3P M/1S. Easey 529710 0/092

 3 STAR SABATA First start M/1A. Marshall 528194 0/045

 4 ZIG ZAG BANJO First start M/1R. Thomas 531396 0/00

 5 DESPICABLE JOSH First start M/1S. Easey 532643 0/00

 6 ACT NOW First start M/1C. Proctor 530498 0/00

 7 NICK'S TANK 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 25/11/2020, R3, P 4P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/058

 8 FOUR DEEP Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/11/2020, R4, P 4P M/1M. Sultana 531131 0/058

 9 DESPICABLE SPIKE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 19/08/2020, R1, P 5P M/1S. Easey 529709 0/050

 10 SIMPLY SNIP Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 02/10/2020, R1, P 6P M/1P. Rodgers 521209 0/042

 11 DESPICABLE RILEY 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/11/2020, R2, P 6P M/1S. Easey 529708 0/042

 12 MANY REASONS Weighted points score RIC, 11/10/2020, R2, P 7P 4P 4P M/1M. Hughes 526836 0/059

 13 DEPOSIT TAKEN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R2, P 4P 5P M/1B. Barnes 529789 0/057

 14 JOHANNA JEWEL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 528833 0/057

 15 BLAZING XENI Weighted points score GEL, 22/09/2020, R1 4P 5P 6P M/1J. Mcguiness 530349 0/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HOLA ADIOS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 3P 5P 3P 1/2A. Bell 526255 9/7318

 2 MANDELLA MAE 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 25/11/2020, R10, P 1P 2P 3P 1/3C. Arletos 501064 13/12366

 3 GENERAL CORTEZ 2 Last start Provincial winner RIC, 06/12/2020, R11, P 1P 4P 4P 1/3A. Bell 526405 11/10318

 4 BLUE SOMEBODY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R11, P 3P 2Y 3P 1/3J. Maroun 498554 13/8336

 5 KENT KILOWATT Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 4P 5C 4C 1/1A. Bell 498012 11/10202
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 2 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COLE SEAR Last start winner RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 1P 3P 3P 2/1/3K. Sultana 526987 7/6264

 2 BEEN AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 5P 3P 4P 2/1/1T. Jansen 522525 10/7279

10 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  9 December 2020 - 06:17 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGER NINE Last start placegetter RIC, 04/12/2020, R7, P 2P 4P 6P 3/1/1P. Moran 500486 7/5213

 2 GIVE US EBONY Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R8, P 2P 1P 4P 3/1/3A. Bell 498901 10/5228

 3 BILLY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R12, P 6P 2P 6P 3/1/1M. Ballantine 493401 14/10186
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DRINK MOET Weighted points score DAP, 03/12/2020, R7, P 5P 1C 5P 4/1/3M. Sultana 500716 11/2281

 2 BILLY BUCCA Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R8, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1A. Bell 499826 5/4279

 3 ULTIMATE SWIPER Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R11, P 4P 2P 5P 4/1/1C. Brewer 521182 5/4255
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NANGAR HAWKE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 09/12/2020, R8, P 7P 7P 2Y 5/2J. Chapman 487659 9/2138

 2 KERMARO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 04/12/2020, R11, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2G. Stewart 526634 4/2195

 3 ISAAC'S SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 17/11/2020, R6, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1C. Arletos 523267 4/3192

 4 ASTON JOLIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R6, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1A. Bell 519472 4/3192

 5 NANGAR SAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R3, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1A. Bell 525553 4/3162

 6 HARD GAME 2 Weighted points score BAT, 07/12/2020, R2, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4S. Hopkins 497090 2/0149

 7 BROKEN DRUM Weighted points score GEL, 06/11/2020, R9 5P 2P 4P 5/3J. Grief 519680 6/1144

 8 BROADWAY EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 04/12/2020, R4, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3A. Bell 525977 4/1102

 9 LANMOR CASH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/09/2020, R10, P 4P 7P 5P 5/1P. Moran 499885 5/499

 10 GUNMETAL VALLEY Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R8, P 5P 7P 8P 5/3S. Simonetta 497166 4/199

 11 AMITY RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 29/11/2020, R4, P 8P 5P 6P 5/3M. Ballantine 493397 4/193
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILLOW'S HAND Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts CRN, 30/09/2020, R4

CRN, 25/09/2020, R1

6P 3P 3P M/1J. Chapman 533426 0/0122

 2 MR. IBROX Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 28/10/2020, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1M. Sultana 531305 0/0100

 3 WILD EMERALD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 18/11/2020, R3, P 4P 3P M/1R. Metselaar 532563 0/092

 4 WILD STALLION Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 14/11/2020, R1, Y 6P 7P 3Y M/1J. Mcguiness 522440 0/066

 5 GO FORWARD POLLY First start M/1A. Campton 534218 0/00

 6 NICK'S TANK 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 25/11/2020, R3, P 4P M/1A. Marshall 528176 0/058

 7 MISS SNEAKY Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 06/12/2020, R2, P 5P M/1A. Campton 534216 0/050

 8 DESPICABLE RILEY 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/11/2020, R2, P 6P M/1S. Easey 529708 0/042

 9 MISS BOO Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 02/12/2020, R1, P 7P M/1C. Proctor 530501 0/033

 10 DEPOSIT TAKEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/11/2020, R2, P 4P 5P M/1B. Barnes 529789 0/057

 11 JOHANNA JEWEL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/12/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 528833 0/057

 12 RHODES RUNNER Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R2, P 8P 6P 6P M/1W. King 523630 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P 5 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FUNKY ETHICS Weighted points score GOS, 01/12/2020, R6, P 5P 6P 8C 5/3P. Rodgers 493161 8/1109

 2 VALENTINA BALE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 05/12/2020, R1, C 6C 8P 4C 5/4M. Hooper 498448 1/096
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 13 December 2020

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING FOREST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 02/12/2020, R1, P 5P 3P 5P M/1M. Smith 528609 0/078
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